

ITEM NO.12+62+63+66

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5643/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2023 in WP No. 34836/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2 & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR VUDUGULA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.49486/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49487/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

ITEM NO.62

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No. 3086-2024
(To BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.12 I.E. Diary No. 5643/2024.] IA No.51078/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51079/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**Diary No. 6027-2024
I.A No.48984/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48981/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

ITEM NO.63

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4824/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.12 I.E. Diary No. 5643/2024] FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48031/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48030/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO.66

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6021/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.12 I.E. Diary No. 5643/2024.] FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47615/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47616/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6024/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.45488/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.45489/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Samarvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rupender Singhmar, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swayam Prabha Das, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Vidhya Vijaysinh Pawar, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.
Mr. T. A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. C. Bharati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents on the special leave petition
as well as on the interim prayers sought for by the petitioners
herein.

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)