

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16142/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in WP No. 3936/2023 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD Respondent(s)

(IA No.117667/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117669/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17645/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.114145/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114146/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17664/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117315/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117316/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20200/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.120753/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120754/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21512/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123183/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123184/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 19701/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.123054/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123055/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21898/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.123224/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123225/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20012/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124003/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124004/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22369/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.124409/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124410/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3460/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126229/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126231/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126230/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/ CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 24095/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.129828/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129827/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23401/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.130285/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130284/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23977/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.130484/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130485/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24618/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.131770/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131769/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24644/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.132561/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132563/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26467/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134646/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134647/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy. No.25149/2024
(IA No.139250/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139251/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25387/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.139007/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139008/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24408/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.139856/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139858/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26464/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.139892/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139893/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26023/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.139004/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.139005/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25772/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.139984/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.139983/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25751/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.139935/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.139934/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20610/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.140765/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.140766/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the Special Leave Petitions to the
respondent(s) as well as on the interim prayers sought for
by the petitioners herein.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)