

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27736/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2023
in WP No. 37536/2022 passed by the High Court For The State of
Telangana at Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYALAKSHMI COTTON MILLS

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 260801/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5907/2024 (XII-A)

**(IA No. 35728/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 5908/2024 (XII-A)

**(IA No. 36757/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 5914/2024 (XII-A)

**(IA No. 40846/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 5926/2024 (XII-A)

**(IA No. 51079/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 5910/2024 (XII-A)

**(IA No. 39264/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 5909/2024 (XII-A)

**(IA No. 33734/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 8702/2024 (XII-A)

**(IA No. 73115/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 5905/2024 (XII-A)

**(IA No. 36118/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 5928/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 48030/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5904/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 36742/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5906/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 37577/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5903/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 32405/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5911/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 39391/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11137/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 100885/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8678/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 39102/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5915/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 40212/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5929/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 47616/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5930/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 45489/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5927/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 48981/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6883/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 60372/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11138/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 102423/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6882/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 59993/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6892/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 54259/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9567/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 52667/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8703/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 72694/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8681/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 92262/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 71800/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6891/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 52899/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8707/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 64381/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8683/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 70484/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6881/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 57372/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8682/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 68117/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8995/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 66796/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8680/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 68175/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8676/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 63631/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8704/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 78270/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9568/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 83626/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9565/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 82349/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8679/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 67692/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9566/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 82128/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8706/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 80216/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8705/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 78909/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9295/2024 (XIV)
(IA No. 78222/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 154409/2024 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

SLP(C) No. 11140/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 104020/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11142/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 103081/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9532/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 87033/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10059/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 95108/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10249/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 96576/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11899/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 105652/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10060/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 98382/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11902/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 111151/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11139/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 97679/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11901/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 106723/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11900/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 106936/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13046/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 117395/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13043/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 116566/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 19787/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 113630/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13047/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 118648/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13042/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 116969/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16513/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 141995/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16514/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 131637/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

JUDGMENT)

**SLP(C) No. 16515/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 144744/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16181/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 133113/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16518/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 142756/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 14407/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 145016/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16180/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 146426/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16519/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 142104/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 14472/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 145494/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16520/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 142282/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16179/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 146399/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 5925/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 49487/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16182/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 145987/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16186/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 148832/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16516/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 142349/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**

JUDGMENT)

**SLP(C) No. 21363/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 183422/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16517/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 141958/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 20182/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 174877/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16187/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 147187/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16563/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 154319/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21947/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 195188/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 15521/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 151978/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16564/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 155177/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16178/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 148317/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 17667/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 166088/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16183/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 148893/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16184/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 148631/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16565/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 154436/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**

JUDGMENT)

**SLP(C) No. 20667/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 190048/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 16188/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 150195/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 17666/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 162301/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 19993/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 181411/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 20183/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 176740/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 20666/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 189991/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21944/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 195659/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21948/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 188574/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21945/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 194225/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 20668/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 189331/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21364/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 183397/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21946/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 191018/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21949/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 198035/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21188/2024 (IX)

**SLP(C) No. 23445/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 214759/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 23446/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 217612/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 23447/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 220226/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
220227/2024**

**SLP(C) Dy. No.37961/2024
(IA No. 228237/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 38702/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.229957/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.229956/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 39590/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.227419/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.227417/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 39929/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.229986/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.229987/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 40905/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.229511/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.229512/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 41603/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.229970/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.229969/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No.23825/2024
IA No. 207191/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 23839/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.213235/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.213238/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE**

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.213240/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 23832/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.208516/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.208518/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.208519/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 23829/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.209369/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.209371/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23835/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.210111/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.210113/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23841/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.214207/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.214210/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23834/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.209816/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.209814/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.209818/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 23827/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.207880/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.207877/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23830/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.204151/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204152/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23837/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.210169/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.210170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23840/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.213180/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.213181/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23836/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.211004/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.211002/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.23816/2024

IA No. 222249/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23822/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.224853/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.224856/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23823/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.225293/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225294/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23819/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.223388/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.223389/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23821/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.225001/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225002/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23828/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.225310/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225309/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.225311/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 23831/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.225086/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225088/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23826/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.225099/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225097/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23824/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.225262/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225261/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23833/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.225234/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.225235/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy. No.40392/2024
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231200/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.231201/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 39936/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231198/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.231199/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40201/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231212/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.231213/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40979/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231571/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.231572/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Mangal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. T. Suryanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanmayee Rajkumar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Pawar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Pooserla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Manasvi Reddy Jakka, Adv.
Mr. M. Chndrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. A.V. Raghuram, Adv.

Mr. Nageswar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Parth, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradyoth Tadikonda, Adv.
Mr. Shravan Yammanur, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Chauhan, AOR

Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sunit Lalchandani, Adv.
Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsa Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Ms. Megha Shaw, Adv.

Mr. J.d Mistri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Madhur Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Shubham Chandankhede, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla, AOR
Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Adv.
Mr. M Naga Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Relan, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rathore, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Ms. Aditi Anil Dani, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, AOR

Mr. Devendra Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List all these cases on 19.11.2024 immediately after
the fresh cases are heard.**

By then counter affidavits to be filed.

Further joint compilation comprising of the relevant case law, provisions of the Act and judgments of the High Court impugned before this Court etc. to be filed.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)