

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40624/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2023 in WP No. 34456/2023 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNUVARDHAN REDDY KICHUGARI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.232418/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.232419/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40977/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.232357/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.232358/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 42690/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.233795/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.233794/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)Diary No(s). 40718/2024
(IA No. 234633/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 234634/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)Diary No(s). 41959/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.235238/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.235240/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)Diary No(s). 43270/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.233204/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.233206/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)Diary No(s). 44502/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.234631/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.234632/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

contd..

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 40624/2024, 40977/2024 and 42690/2024

Issue notice on the application(s) seeking condonation of
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

Diary No(s). 40718/2024, 41959/2024, 43270/2024 and
44502/2024

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)