

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16356/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2024 in WP No. 10892/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI RAVI KUMAR JHANJHOTAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 95849/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 16351/2025 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 95746/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 12379/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 95505/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 16327/2025 (IX)

IA No. 95342/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 16363/2025 (IX)

IA No. 95492/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 14472/2025 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 95496/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 14429/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 94861/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13240/2025

[ary No. 16356/2025].....

IA No. 96649/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 17021/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 96309/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 14664/2025 (IX)

IA No. 97161/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

contd..

Diary No(s) . 14768/2025 (XII-A)
IA No. 96581/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s) . 14391/2025 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 96437/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 21-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)